
Queen's (5-4, 2-3) -vs- Carleton (9-1, 4-1)
01/09/26 at Ravens Nest

 
 

 
 
Queen's 72

Carleton 84

Date: 01/09/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 2,000
Site: Ravens Nest

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Queen's 13 22 22 15 72
Carleton 19 21 12 32 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Ollie Engen * 35 10-22 1-4 3-3 1-3 4 1 2 0 1 1 24
13 Noah Khaja * 32 5-9 3-7 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 0 0 1 13
12 Tyson Lama * 19 3-7 3-6 4-7 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 2 13
10 Lucas Ponting * 33 0-6 0-6 2-4 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
06 Kai Dalen * 15 0-2 0-0 2-6 1-2 3 1 0 4 3 1 2
09 Ashton Bain 27 3-14 0-4 4-6 3-4 7 4 1 1 0 3 10
23 Jakub Dobiech 6 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
11 Sam Kong 5 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
14 Inder Brar 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
05 Gianni Itegeli 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Zaveh Antwi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-67 7-28 17-29 9-21 30 18 5 11 4 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-5   20.00% 2-5   40.00%
2nd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 1-4   25.00% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 3-5   60.00% 9-16   56.25%
4th Quarter 6-23   26.09% 2-14   14.29% 1-2   50.00%
Total 24-67   35.8% 7-28   25.0% 17-29   58.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 7 3rd-04:10

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Marjok Okado * 17 6-13 3-6 6-7 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 0 21
15 Emanuel Milon * 27 8-10 1-2 3-4 5-5 10 3 0 2 2 0 20
06 Aubrey Dorey-Havens * 36 5-10 0-4 0-0 1-5 6 0 6 2 1 4 10
10 Cedric Mbiaba * 29 2-6 0-0 4-4 4-6 10 3 0 3 1 1 8
23 Nelson Cilien * 26 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 1 2
13 Mark Dike 21 3-13 0-3 2-5 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 8
11 Dylan Kayijuka 10 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 5
05 Domac Domac 13 2-6 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 2 0 0 4
08 Emanuel Ngo Kana Suz 11 1-4 0-0 1-2 5-3 8 4 0 0 0 1 3
12 Marcus Hollingsworth 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
31 Jovin Sunner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tyler Brown 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 31-75 6-22 16-22 19-25 44 22 13 15 4 7 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-22   36.36% 1-8   12.50% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 9-19   47.37% 2-3   66.67% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-17   17.65% 0-5   0.00% 6-9   66.67%
4th Quarter 11-17   64.71% 3-6   50.00% 7-9   77.78%
Total 31-75   41.3% 6-22   27.3% 16-22   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
04:49



1st Box Score
Queen's 13

Carleton 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Ollie Engen 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
13 Noah Khaja 7 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
12 Tyson Lama 3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 Lucas Ponting 7 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
6 Kai Dalen 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
9 Ashton Bain 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jakub Dobiech 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sam Kong 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
14 Inder Brar 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Gianni Itegeli 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Zaveh Antwi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 1-5 2-5 0-4 4 2 2 2 1 0 13
33.3% 20.0% 40.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Marjok Okado 7 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Emanuel Milon 7 4-5 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 8
6 Aubrey Dorey-Havens 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
10 Cedric Mbiaba 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 Nelson Cilien 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
13 Mark Dike 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Dylan Kayijuka 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Domac Domac 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
8 Emanuel Ngo Kana Suz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Marcus Hollingsworth 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
31 Jovin Sunner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tyler Brown 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-22 1-8 2-2 6-10 16 4 2 3 1 1 19
36.4% 12.5% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Queen's 22

Carleton 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Ollie Engen 10 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
13 Noah Khaja 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tyson Lama 4 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
10 Lucas Ponting 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
6 Kai Dalen 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
9 Ashton Bain 8 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 2 8
23 Jakub Dobiech 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Sam Kong 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Inder Brar 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Gianni Itegeli 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Zaveh Antwi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-18 1-4 5-6 3-7 10 3 1 5 0 3 22
44.4% 25.0% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Marjok Okado 3 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
15 Emanuel Milon 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 5
6 Aubrey Dorey-Havens 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 2 4
10 Cedric Mbiaba 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
23 Nelson Cilien 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
13 Mark Dike 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Dylan Kayijuka 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
5 Domac Domac 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
8 Emanuel Ngo Kana Suz 4 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Marcus Hollingsworth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jovin Sunner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tyler Brown 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-19 2-3 1-2 2-4 6 7 6 4 2 3 21
47.4% 66.7% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Queen's 22

Carleton 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Ollie Engen 8 3-4 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 1 8
13 Noah Khaja 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
12 Tyson Lama 6 0-1 0-0 3-5 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 3
10 Lucas Ponting 7 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Kai Dalen 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1
9 Ashton Bain 8 0-2 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Jakub Dobiech 3 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sam Kong 2 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
14 Inder Brar 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Gianni Itegeli 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Zaveh Antwi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-11 3-5 9-16 2-8 10 6 1 4 1 4 22
45.5% 60.0% 56.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Marjok Okado 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Emanuel Milon 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 1 1 0 1
6 Aubrey Dorey-Havens 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
10 Cedric Mbiaba 7 0-0 0-0 4-4 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 4
23 Nelson Cilien 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
13 Mark Dike 8 1-4 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Dylan Kayijuka 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
5 Domac Domac 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Emanuel Ngo Kana Suz 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Marcus Hollingsworth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jovin Sunner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tyler Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-17 0-5 6-9 7-4 11 9 0 6 1 3 12
17.6% 0.0% 66.7%



4th Box Score
Queen's 15

Carleton 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Ollie Engen 10 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
13 Noah Khaja 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
12 Tyson Lama 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Lucas Ponting 10 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Kai Dalen 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
9 Ashton Bain 7 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
23 Jakub Dobiech 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Sam Kong 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Inder Brar 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Gianni Itegeli 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Zaveh Antwi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-23 2-14 1-2 4-2 6 7 1 0 2 1 15
26.1% 14.3% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Marjok Okado 5 5-7 3-4 4-5 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 17
15 Emanuel Milon 8 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
6 Aubrey Dorey-Havens 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 0 0 0 2
10 Cedric Mbiaba 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Nelson Cilien 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mark Dike 5 2-6 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
11 Dylan Kayijuka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Domac Domac 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Emanuel Ngo Kana Suz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Marcus Hollingsworth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jovin Sunner 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tyler Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 11-17 3-6 7-9 4-7 11 2 5 2 0 0 32
64.7% 50.0% 77.8%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Queen's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carleton
GOOD JUMPER by KHAJA,NOAH(in the paint) 09:45 2-0 V 2

09:23 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by CILIEN,NELSON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ENGEN,OLLIE(in the paint) 09:05 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by KHAJA,NOAH --

08:39 MISS JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by KHAJA,NOAH --
MISS JUMPER by ENGEN,OLLIE 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MILON,EMANUEL
08:33 FOUL  by MILON,EMANUEL

MISS FT by DALEN,KAI 08:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DALEN,KAI 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MILON,EMANUEL
FOUL  by ENGEN,OLLIE 08:20

08:20 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by OKADO,MARJOK
08:20 4-4 GOOD FT by OKADO,MARJOK

MISS 3PTR by LAMA,TYSON 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CILIEN,NELSON

07:56 MISS JUMPER by OKADO,MARJOK
-- REBOUND OFF by MILON,EMANUEL

07:50 MISS 3PTR by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
REBOUND DEF by ENGEN,OLLIE --
MISS LAYUP by ENGEN,OLLIE 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MBIABA,CEDRIC
07:19 MISS 3PTR by OKADO,MARJOK

SUB IN by BRAR,INDER 07:14
SUB IN by DOBIECH,JAKUB 07:14
SUB IN by BAIN,ASHTON 07:14
SUB OUT by KHAJA,NOAH 07:14
SUB OUT by LAMA,TYSON 07:14
SUB OUT by DALEN,KAI 07:14

07:14 SUB IN by DOMAC,DOMAC
07:14 SUB IN by BROWN,TYLER
07:14 SUB IN by DIKE,MARK
07:14 SUB OUT by CILIEN,NELSON
07:14 SUB OUT by MILON,EMANUEL
07:14 SUB OUT by OKADO,MARJOK
07:01 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DOMAC,DOMAC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIKE,MARK
06:46 FOUL  by BROWN,TYLER

MISS FT by PONTING,LUCAS 06:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PONTING,LUCAS 06:46 5-6 H 1
GOOD FT by PONTING,LUCAS 06:46 6-6

06:46 SUB IN by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
06:46 SUB OUT by MBIABA,CEDRIC
06:25 MISS 3PTR by DIKE,MARK

-- REBOUND OFF by DOMAC,DOMAC
06:19 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TYLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:14 FOUL  by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA

SUB IN by ITEGELI,GIANNI 06:06
SUB OUT by PONTING,LUCAS 06:06
MISS LAYUP by BAIN,ASHTON 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DOMAC,DOMAC
05:48 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
05:36 TURNOVER  by DOMAC,DOMAC



SUB IN by KONG,SAM 05:36
SUB OUT by ENGEN,OLLIE 05:36
MISS JUMPER by BRAR,INDER 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
FOUL  by KONG,SAM 05:09

05:09 SUB IN by OKADO,MARJOK
05:09 SUB IN by HOLLINGSWORTH,MARCUS
05:09 SUB OUT by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
05:09 SUB OUT by BROWN,TYLER
05:02 MISS JUMPER by DIKE,MARK

REBOUND DEF by BAIN,ASHTON --
MISS 3PTR by BAIN,ASHTON 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
SUB IN by KHAJA,NOAH 04:34
SUB OUT by DOBIECH,JAKUB 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by MBIABA,CEDRIC
04:34 SUB IN by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN
04:34 SUB IN by MILON,EMANUEL
04:34 SUB OUT by DIKE,MARK
04:34 SUB OUT by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
04:34 SUB OUT by DOMAC,DOMAC
04:33 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLINGSWORTH,MARCUS

-- ASSIST  by OKADO,MARJOK
MISS 3PTR by KHAJA,NOAH 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MBIABA,CEDRIC
04:10 MISS 3PTR by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MILON,EMANUEL
04:07 6-11 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL(in the paint)
03:58 FOUL  by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN

SUB IN by DALEN,KAI 03:58
SUB OUT by BAIN,ASHTON 03:58
GOOD JUMPER by KONG,SAM(in the paint) 03:51 8-11 H 3

03:22 8-13 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL
TURNOVER  by LAMA,TYSON 03:14

03:13 STEAL  by MBIABA,CEDRIC
03:10 MISS LAYUP by MBIABA,CEDRIC

BLOCK  by DALEN,KAI 03:10
-- REBOUND OFF by MILON,EMANUEL

03:07 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MILON,EMANUEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KONG,SAM 02:57
SUB IN by ENGEN,OLLIE 02:57
SUB IN by PONTING,LUCAS 02:57
SUB OUT by KONG,SAM 02:57
SUB OUT by ITEGELI,GIANNI 02:57

02:40 TURNOVER  by MBIABA,CEDRIC
02:40 SUB IN by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
02:40 SUB IN by CILIEN,NELSON
02:40 SUB OUT by HOLLINGSWORTH,MARCUS
02:40 SUB OUT by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by LAMA,TYSON 02:30 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by ENGEN,OLLIE --

02:05 MISS 3PTR by CILIEN,NELSON
-- REBOUND OFF by CILIEN,NELSON

02:00 TURNOVER  by CILIEN,NELSON
GOOD JUMPER by KHAJA,NOAH 01:49 13-15 H 2

01:23 13-17 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
MISS JUMPER by ENGEN,OLLIE 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MBIABA,CEDRIC
00:51 13-19 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL

MISS 3PTR by LAMA,TYSON 00:42
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by BAIN,ASHTON 00:40



SUB OUT by BRAR,INDER 00:40
00:40 SUB IN by DIKE,MARK
00:40 SUB IN by DOMAC,DOMAC
00:40 SUB OUT by MILON,EMANUEL
00:40 SUB OUT by OKADO,MARJOK
00:27 MISS JUMPER by MBIABA,CEDRIC

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:21 MISS 3PTR by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by BAIN,ASHTON --
MISS LAYUP by DALEN,KAI 00:05

00:05 BLOCK  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
-- REBOUND DEF by CILIEN,NELSON

00:00 MISS 3PTR by CILIEN,NELSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Queen's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carleton
SUB IN by ITEGELI,GIANNI 10:00
SUB IN by BAIN,ASHTON 10:00
SUB OUT by LAMA,TYSON 10:00
SUB OUT by DALEN,KAI 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by DIKE,MARK
10:00 SUB IN by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
10:00 SUB IN by DOMAC,DOMAC
10:00 SUB OUT by MILON,EMANUEL
10:00 SUB OUT by MBIABA,CEDRIC
10:00 SUB OUT by OKADO,MARJOK
09:42 MISS JUMPER by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA

REBOUND DEF by BAIN,ASHTON --
MISS 3PTR by PONTING,LUCAS 09:33
REBOUND OFF by BAIN,ASHTON --
GOOD JUMPER by BAIN,ASHTON(in the paint) 09:28 15-19 H 4
FOUL  by BAIN,ASHTON 09:07

09:07 15-20 H 5 GOOD FT by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
09:07 MISS FT by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA

REBOUND DEF by PONTING,LUCAS --
09:07 STEAL  by CILIEN,NELSON

TURNOVER  by PONTING,LUCAS 09:00
08:50 15-23 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MILON,EMANUEL

-- ASSIST  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
08:46 SUB IN by MILON,EMANUEL
08:46 SUB OUT by DOMAC,DOMAC

GOOD JUMPER by ENGEN,OLLIE 08:38 17-23 H 6
FOUL  by KHAJA,NOAH 08:25

08:12 17-25 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
07:55 FOUL  by DIKE,MARK
07:55 SUB IN by OKADO,MARJOK
07:55 SUB IN by MBIABA,CEDRIC
07:55 SUB OUT by DIKE,MARK
07:55 SUB OUT by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA

GOOD JUMPER by BAIN,ASHTON 07:52 19-25 H 6
07:40 MISS JUMPER by OKADO,MARJOK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BRAR,INDER 07:37
SUB OUT by PONTING,LUCAS 07:37

07:30 19-27 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL(in the paint)
07:15 SUB IN by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN
07:15 SUB OUT by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

MISS JUMPER by DOBIECH,JAKUB 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN



07:02 19-30 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN
-- ASSIST  by OKADO,MARJOK

GOOD JUMPER by DOBIECH,JAKUB(in the paint) 06:52 21-30 H 9
SUB IN by DALEN,KAI 06:42
SUB IN by LAMA,TYSON 06:42
SUB OUT by BAIN,ASHTON 06:42
SUB OUT by ITEGELI,GIANNI 06:42

06:34 MISS LAYUP by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by DALEN,KAI --
MISS JUMPER by DALEN,KAI 06:24

06:24 BLOCK  by MILON,EMANUEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by PONTING,LUCAS 06:24
SUB OUT by LAMA,TYSON 06:24
TURNOVER  by PONTING,LUCAS 06:08

06:00 MISS JUMPER by MBIABA,CEDRIC
-- REBOUND OFF by MBIABA,CEDRIC

05:58 MISS JUMPER by MBIABA,CEDRIC
REBOUND DEF by DOBIECH,JAKUB --
TURNOVER  by DOBIECH,JAKUB 05:55

05:55 SUB IN by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
05:55 SUB IN by DOMAC,DOMAC
05:55 SUB IN by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
05:55 SUB OUT by MILON,EMANUEL
05:55 SUB OUT by MBIABA,CEDRIC
05:55 SUB OUT by OKADO,MARJOK
05:53 TURNOVER  by DOMAC,DOMAC

MISS LAYUP by ENGEN,OLLIE 05:45
REBOUND OFF by DALEN,KAI --
TURNOVER  by DALEN,KAI 05:41

05:40 STEAL  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
05:33 MISS JUMPER by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA

REBOUND DEF by BRAR,INDER --
MISS JUMPER by ENGEN,OLLIE 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
05:15 21-32 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by DOMAC,DOMAC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN
TURNOVER  by DALEN,KAI 05:00

04:59 STEAL  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
04:52 MISS JUMPER by DOMAC,DOMAC

-- REBOUND OFF by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
04:49 21-34 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOMAC,DOMAC
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:47
SUB IN by LAMA,TYSON 04:47
SUB IN by BAIN,ASHTON 04:47
SUB OUT by BRAR,INDER 04:47
SUB OUT by DALEN,KAI 04:47

04:47 SUB IN by BROWN,TYLER
04:47 SUB OUT by CILIEN,NELSON

GOOD LAYUP by ENGEN,OLLIE(in the paint) 04:35 23-34 H 11
04:12 MISS JUMPER by DOMAC,DOMAC

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:10 FOUL  by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
04:03 FOUL  by DOMAC,DOMAC
04:03 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS FT by LAMA,TYSON 04:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAMA,TYSON 04:03 24-34 H 10

04:03 SUB IN by CILIEN,NELSON
04:03 SUB IN by MILON,EMANUEL
04:03 SUB IN by MBIABA,CEDRIC



04:03 SUB IN by OKADO,MARJOK
04:03 SUB OUT by BROWN,TYLER
04:03 SUB OUT by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN
04:03 SUB OUT by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
04:03 SUB OUT by DOMAC,DOMAC
03:59 TURNOVER  by MILON,EMANUEL

STEAL  by BAIN,ASHTON 03:57
MISS 3PTR by KHAJA,NOAH 03:54
REBOUND OFF by BAIN,ASHTON --
GOOD LAYUP by BAIN,ASHTON(in the paint) 03:48 26-34 H 8

03:33 MISS 3PTR by OKADO,MARJOK
REBOUND DEF by PONTING,LUCAS --

03:23 FOUL  by OKADO,MARJOK
GOOD 3PTR by LAMA,TYSON 03:19 29-34 H 5
ASSIST  by BAIN,ASHTON --

03:05 TURNOVER  by OKADO,MARJOK
STEAL  by BAIN,ASHTON 03:05

03:01 FOUL  by OKADO,MARJOK
GOOD FT by BAIN,ASHTON 03:01 30-34 H 4
GOOD FT by BAIN,ASHTON 03:01 31-34 H 3

03:01 SUB IN by DIKE,MARK
03:01 SUB OUT by OKADO,MARJOK
02:52 TURNOVER  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

STEAL  by LAMA,TYSON 02:49
MISS LAYUP by ENGEN,OLLIE 02:46

02:46 BLOCK  by MBIABA,CEDRIC
-- REBOUND DEF by MBIABA,CEDRIC

02:39 MISS JUMPER by DIKE,MARK
REBOUND DEF by BAIN,ASHTON --
MISS 3PTR by PONTING,LUCAS 02:32

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:29

02:09 31-36 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
MISS LAYUP by BAIN,ASHTON 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MILON,EMANUEL
01:32 FOUL  by CILIEN,NELSON

SUB IN by DALEN,KAI 01:32
SUB OUT by LAMA,TYSON 01:32
MISS JUMPER by BAIN,ASHTON 01:18

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:54 31-38 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MBIABA,CEDRIC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
00:40 FOUL  by DIKE,MARK

GOOD FT by ENGEN,OLLIE 00:40 32-38 H 6
GOOD FT by ENGEN,OLLIE 00:40 33-38 H 5
SUB IN by BRAR,INDER 00:40
SUB OUT by KHAJA,NOAH 00:40
FOUL  by DALEN,KAI 00:27

00:08 33-40 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by OKADO,MARJOK
-- ASSIST  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

GOOD LAYUP by ENGEN,OLLIE(in the paint) 00:03 35-40 H 5
SUB IN by KHAJA,NOAH 00:00
SUB IN by LAMA,TYSON 00:00
SUB OUT by BRAR,INDER 00:00
SUB OUT by DALEN,KAI 00:00

00:00 SUB IN by OKADO,MARJOK
00:00 SUB OUT by DIKE,MARK

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Queen's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carleton



09:53 FOUL  by CILIEN,NELSON
MISS FT by BAIN,ASHTON 09:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAIN,ASHTON 09:53 36-40 H 4

09:30 MISS JUMPER by OKADO,MARJOK
REBOUND DEF by PONTING,LUCAS --
GOOD 3PTR by KHAJA,NOAH 09:22 39-40 H 1

08:46 TURNOVER  by CILIEN,NELSON
TURNOVER  by BAIN,ASHTON 08:37

08:36 STEAL  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
08:20 MISS 3PTR by CILIEN,NELSON

REBOUND DEF by LAMA,TYSON --
08:05 FOUL  by MILON,EMANUEL
08:05 SUB IN by DIKE,MARK
08:05 SUB OUT by CILIEN,NELSON

MISS JUMPER by BAIN,ASHTON 07:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MBIABA,CEDRIC

07:49 MISS 3PTR by MILON,EMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by KHAJA,NOAH --

07:39 FOUL  by OKADO,MARJOK
GOOD FT by LAMA,TYSON 07:39 40-40
MISS FT by LAMA,TYSON 07:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LAMA,TYSON 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MBIABA,CEDRIC
SUB IN by BAIN,ASHTON 07:39
SUB OUT by DALEN,KAI 07:39

07:35 TURNOVER  by MBIABA,CEDRIC
STEAL  by ENGEN,OLLIE 07:34

07:32 FOUL  by MBIABA,CEDRIC
GOOD FT by ENGEN,OLLIE 07:32 41-40 V 1

07:32 SUB IN by CILIEN,NELSON
07:32 SUB OUT by OKADO,MARJOK
07:15 TURNOVER  by MILON,EMANUEL

STEAL  by TEAM 07:10
MISS LAYUP by LAMA,TYSON 07:09

07:09 BLOCK  by MILON,EMANUEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:09 SUB IN by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
07:09 SUB OUT by MBIABA,CEDRIC
06:56 FOUL  by MILON,EMANUEL
06:56 SUB IN by DOMAC,DOMAC
06:56 SUB OUT by MILON,EMANUEL

GOOD FT by LAMA,TYSON 06:55 42-40 V 2
GOOD FT by LAMA,TYSON 06:55 43-40 V 3

06:46 43-42 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY(in the paint)
FOUL  by LAMA,TYSON 06:38
SUB IN by BRAR,INDER 06:38
SUB OUT by LAMA,TYSON 06:38

06:16 MISS 3PTR by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
REBOUND DEF by DALEN,KAI --
TURNOVER  by DALEN,KAI 05:57

05:56 STEAL  by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
05:53 TURNOVER  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

STEAL  by KHAJA,NOAH 05:51
GOOD JUMPER by ENGEN,OLLIE(in the paint) 05:45 45-42 V 3

05:26 MISS JUMPER by DIKE,MARK
-- REBOUND OFF by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA

05:22 MISS JUMPER by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
REBOUND DEF by ENGEN,OLLIE --
MISS 3PTR by ENGEN,OLLIE 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY



04:41 MISS LAYUP by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
BLOCK  by ENGEN,OLLIE 04:41

-- REBOUND OFF by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
04:36 MISS 3PTR by DOMAC,DOMAC

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:36 FOUL  by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA

MISS FT by PONTING,LUCAS 04:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KONG,SAM 04:36 46-42 V 4
SUB IN by ITEGELI,GIANNI 04:36
SUB IN by KONG,SAM 04:36
SUB OUT by PONTING,LUCAS 04:36
SUB OUT by ENGEN,OLLIE 04:36

04:36 SUB IN by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN
04:36 SUB OUT by CILIEN,NELSON
04:16 MISS JUMPER by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by KONG,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by KHAJA,NOAH 04:10 49-42 V 7
ASSIST  by KONG,SAM --

03:50 49-44 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by DIKE,MARK(in the paint)
FOUL  by KONG,SAM 03:50

03:50 MISS FT by DIKE,MARK
-- REBOUND OFF by MBIABA,CEDRIC

03:50 SUB IN by MBIABA,CEDRIC
03:50 SUB OUT by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA

FOUL  by BRAR,INDER 03:48
03:48 49-45 V 4 GOOD FT by MBIABA,CEDRIC
03:48 49-46 V 3 GOOD FT by MBIABA,CEDRIC

MISS 3PTR by KONG,SAM 03:40
REBOUND OFF by BAIN,ASHTON --
MISS JUMPER by BAIN,ASHTON 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN
03:20 49-48 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ITEGELI,GIANNI 03:11
03:10 STEAL  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

FOUL  by KHAJA,NOAH 02:56
02:56 49-49 GOOD FT by DIKE,MARK
02:56 MISS FT by DIKE,MARK

-- REBOUND OFF by DOMAC,DOMAC
SUB IN by DOBIECH,JAKUB 02:56
SUB IN by ENGEN,OLLIE 02:56
SUB IN by LAMA,TYSON 02:56
SUB OUT by BRAR,INDER 02:56
SUB OUT by KHAJA,NOAH 02:56
SUB OUT by KONG,SAM 02:56

02:56 SUB IN by CILIEN,NELSON
02:56 SUB OUT by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
02:53 MISS LAYUP by DOMAC,DOMAC

REBOUND DEF by DOBIECH,JAKUB --
02:40 FOUL  by DOMAC,DOMAC

MISS FT by BAIN,ASHTON 02:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BAIN,ASHTON 02:40 50-49 V 1

02:20 TURNOVER  by CILIEN,NELSON
STEAL  by LAMA,TYSON 02:19
MISS JUMPER by DOBIECH,JAKUB 02:16
REBOUND OFF by ENGEN,OLLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by ENGEN,OLLIE(in the paint) 02:12 52-49 V 3

01:54 MISS JUMPER by DIKE,MARK
-- REBOUND OFF by MBIABA,CEDRIC

FOUL  by BAIN,ASHTON 01:44
01:44 52-50 V 2 GOOD FT by MBIABA,CEDRIC



01:44 52-51 V 1 GOOD FT by MBIABA,CEDRIC
01:44 SUB IN by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
01:44 SUB OUT by CILIEN,NELSON
01:32 FOUL  by MBIABA,CEDRIC

MISS FT by DALEN,KAI 01:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DALEN,KAI 01:32 53-51 V 2
SUB IN by PONTING,LUCAS 01:32
SUB OUT by ITEGELI,GIANNI 01:32

01:28 SUB IN by MILON,EMANUEL
01:28 SUB OUT by DOMAC,DOMAC
01:08 TURNOVER  by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN

STEAL  by DALEN,KAI 01:07
TURNOVER  by DALEN,KAI 01:06

01:05 MISS 3PTR by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
-- REBOUND OFF by MILON,EMANUEL

FOUL  by LAMA,TYSON 01:05
01:05 MISS FT by MILON,EMANUEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:05 53-52 V 1 GOOD FT by MILON,EMANUEL
00:44 FOUL  by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN

MISS FT by DOBIECH,JAKUB 00:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KONG,SAM 00:44 54-52 V 2

00:27 MISS JUMPER by KAYIJUKA,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MILON,EMANUEL

00:18 MISS JUMPER by DIKE,MARK
REBOUND DEF by LAMA,TYSON --
GOOD 3PTR by ENGEN,OLLIE 00:00 57-52 V 5

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Queen's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carleton
SUB IN by DOBIECH,JAKUB 09:46
SUB OUT by KHAJA,NOAH 09:46

09:46 SUB IN by DIKE,MARK
09:46 SUB IN by SUNNER,JOVIN
09:46 SUB OUT by CILIEN,NELSON
09:46 SUB OUT by OKADO,MARJOK

GOOD JUMPER by DOBIECH,JAKUB 09:42 59-52 V 7
09:32 MISS JUMPER by DIKE,MARK

BLOCK  by DALEN,KAI 09:32
-- REBOUND OFF by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

09:28 MISS JUMPER by DIKE,MARK
BLOCK  by DALEN,KAI 09:28
REBOUND DEF by LAMA,TYSON --
MISS LAYUP by ENGEN,OLLIE 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
09:13 59-54 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by OKADO,MARJOK(in the paint)

FOUL  by LAMA,TYSON 08:55
SUB IN by KHAJA,NOAH 08:55
SUB IN by BAIN,ASHTON 08:55
SUB IN by BRAR,INDER 08:55
SUB OUT by DOBIECH,JAKUB 08:55
SUB OUT by LAMA,TYSON 08:55
SUB OUT by DALEN,KAI 08:55

08:55 SUB IN by CILIEN,NELSON
08:55 SUB OUT by DIKE,MARK
08:45 59-57 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by OKADO,MARJOK

-- ASSIST  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
MISS JUMPER by BAIN,ASHTON 08:24



-- REBOUND DEF by MILON,EMANUEL
08:19 59-59 GOOD JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL

MISS 3PTR by KHAJA,NOAH 08:00
REBOUND OFF by BRAR,INDER --
MISS 3PTR by ENGEN,OLLIE 07:55

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:53 SUB IN by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
07:53 SUB OUT by MBIABA,CEDRIC

FOUL  by BRAR,INDER 07:32
07:24 59-61 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by OKADO,MARJOK

GOOD 3PTR by KHAJA,NOAH 07:05 62-61 V 1
ASSIST  by ENGEN,OLLIE --

06:41 MISS 3PTR by OKADO,MARJOK
-- REBOUND OFF by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA

06:27 FOUL  by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA
06:27 SUB IN by DIKE,MARK
06:27 SUB IN by DOMAC,DOMAC
06:27 SUB OUT by SUNNER,JOVIN
06:27 SUB OUT by MILON,EMANUEL

MISS LAYUP by ENGEN,OLLIE 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA

06:08 MISS 3PTR by DIKE,MARK
-- REBOUND OFF by DOMAC,DOMAC

05:57 62-63 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DIKE,MARK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BAIN,ASHTON 05:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by DALEN,KAI 05:40
SUB OUT by BAIN,ASHTON 05:40

05:40 SUB IN by MBIABA,CEDRIC
05:40 SUB OUT by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA

MISS 3PTR by PONTING,LUCAS 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

05:28 62-65 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ENGEN,OLLIE(in the paint) 05:09 64-65 H 1
SUB IN by LAMA,TYSON 04:46
SUB OUT by BRAR,INDER 04:46

04:46 SUB IN by MILON,EMANUEL
04:46 SUB IN by OKADO,MARJOK
04:46 SUB OUT by DIKE,MARK
04:46 SUB OUT by DOMAC,DOMAC
04:37 64-67 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MILON,EMANUEL

-- ASSIST  by OKADO,MARJOK
04:28 FOUL  by MBIABA,CEDRIC

MISS FT by DALEN,KAI 04:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DALEN,KAI 04:28 65-67 H 2

04:07 65-69 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MBIABA,CEDRIC(in the paint)
FOUL  by KHAJA,NOAH 03:56

03:46 65-72 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by OKADO,MARJOK
-- ASSIST  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

SUB IN by BAIN,ASHTON 03:42
SUB OUT by DALEN,KAI 03:42
GOOD LAYUP by ENGEN,OLLIE(in the paint) 03:33 67-72 H 5

03:18 67-75 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by OKADO,MARJOK
-- ASSIST  by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY

MISS 3PTR by BAIN,ASHTON 03:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MILON,EMANUEL

02:55 MISS JUMPER by OKADO,MARJOK
-- REBOUND OFF by MBIABA,CEDRIC

02:46 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:46 SUB IN by DIKE,MARK
02:46 SUB IN by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA



02:46 SUB OUT by CILIEN,NELSON
02:46 SUB OUT by MBIABA,CEDRIC

FOUL  by BAIN,ASHTON 02:40
02:40 MISS FT by OKADO,MARJOK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:40 67-76 H 9 GOOD FT by OKADO,MARJOK
02:40 67-77 H 10 GOOD FT by OKADO,MARJOK
02:40 SUB IN by MBIABA,CEDRIC
02:40 SUB OUT by SUZ,EMANUEL NGO KANA

MISS 3PTR by LAMA,TYSON 02:27
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:06 MISS 3PTR by DIKE,MARK
REBOUND DEF by ENGEN,OLLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by LAMA,TYSON 01:55 70-77 H 7

01:44 70-79 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by DIKE,MARK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OKADO,MARJOK

MISS 3PTR by PONTING,LUCAS 01:39
REBOUND OFF by PONTING,LUCAS --
MISS 3PTR by PONTING,LUCAS 01:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:22 TURNOVER  by DIKE,MARK

STEAL  by BAIN,ASHTON 01:21
MISS 3PTR by BAIN,ASHTON 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DOREY-HAVENS,AUBREY
01:13 TURNOVER  by MBIABA,CEDRIC

GOOD LAYUP by ENGEN,OLLIE(in the paint) 01:05 72-79 H 7
FOUL  by KHAJA,NOAH 00:54

00:54 72-80 H 8 GOOD FT by OKADO,MARJOK
00:54 72-81 H 9 GOOD FT by OKADO,MARJOK

MISS 3PTR by ENGEN,OLLIE 00:48
REBOUND OFF by LAMA,TYSON --
MISS 3PTR by BAIN,ASHTON 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by OKADO,MARJOK
FOUL  by PONTING,LUCAS 00:32

00:32 72-82 H 10 GOOD FT by MILON,EMANUEL
00:32 72-83 H 11 GOOD FT by MILON,EMANUEL

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:32
MISS LAYUP by ENGEN,OLLIE 00:12
REBOUND OFF by KHAJA,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by PONTING,LUCAS 00:08

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BAIN,ASHTON 00:08

00:08 MISS FT by DIKE,MARK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:08 72-84 H 12 GOOD FT by DIKE,MARK
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:08
MISS 3PTR by KHAJA,NOAH 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


